

MACP No.373/21
Ramesh Kanojia Vs. Hari Kumar & Ors.

18.04.2023

Present : Ms. Pooja Goel, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Learned Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

An application for summoning the doctor from Dr. Hedgewar Hospital to prove disability certificate moved on behalf of petitioner is pending disposal. Counsel for petitioner states that since disability certificate already exhibited in evidence, there is no need to summon the doctor.

At request, PE stands closed.

To come up RE on **05.06.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.04.2023