

MACP No.373/21
Ramesh Kanojia Vs. Hari Kumar & Ors.

04.09.2023

Present : Sh. Anurag Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Ruchi Sharma, proxy Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

List of witnesses already filed on record by R-3 and RW Hari Kumar is also present. However, PE is not yet completed and process to concerned Hospital not returned. Let fresh steps be taken by the petitioner.

Be put up for PE/ RC on **07.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.09.2023