

21 MACT 373/21
RAMESH KANOJIA Vs. HARI KUMAR

03.06.2024

Present : Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with R-1
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Process to Dr. concerned witness is served but Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that doctor shall not be able to appear today and it has been informed to him that he has OT today as well as on Saturdays. In view of the same, witness be summoned on filing PF, for 17.09.2024.

Put up for PE on **17.09.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2024