

32 MACT 373/21
RAMESH KANOJIA Vs. HARI KUMAR

15/01/2025

Present: None for petitioner.

R1 in person.

None for R2.

Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Put up for cross-examination of PW Dr. Hemant Sharma as well as examination of R1 on behalf of R3 on **15.04.2025**.

Let fresh process be issued to PW on date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
15/01/2025