

29 MACT 373/21
RAMESH KANOJIA Vs. HARI KUMAR

04.11.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith R1.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

R3W1 is cross-examined and discharged. On request, RE stands closed.

Be put up for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
04.11.2025