

34 MACT 373/21
RAMESH KANOJIA Vs. HARI KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Submissions filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file financial status on affidavit on the next date. Heard and allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **20.04.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026